To the Homestable Co. I. Name of conveying party(es) Fleet Boston Corporation 100 Federal Street Boston, MA O2110 I Individual(s) Conceral Fattechip Corporation Composition Composition Limited Pattechip Composition Comp	Form	n PTO-1594 -92		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
Name of conveying party(ies) Fleet Boston (Comportation 100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Individual(s) Association Information (Comportation Information (Comportation (Comportation Information (Comportation (Comportatio		To the Honorable Co:	4	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Fiect Boston Corporation 100 Federal Street 100 Fed	1.		1	
attached? Yes X No Concern Partnership		Fleet Boston Corporation 100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Association General Partnership X Corporation – Rhode Island Other:		Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Federal Street City: Boston State: MA (Fig. 02110)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Comparation = Rhode Island Codes Comparation = Rhode Island Codes Comparation = Rhode Island Codes Codes		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Assignment ☐ Assignment ☐ Other: ☐ Executivy Agreement ☐ Assignment ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: 4/18/00 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): ☐ A. Tradernark Application No.(s) ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ Obsert ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Obsert ☐ O		attached? Yes X No		☐ General Partnership /// /// AUG - C -
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Network Security Agreement Security Agreement Network Security Agreement Security Agreement Network Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation – Rhode Island
Security Agreement X Change of Name Tassignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Xes Xes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Xes Xes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Xes				□ Other:
Other: Execution Date: 4/18/00 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? See	1			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 4/18/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	1 1			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. 2234777 Additional numbers attached? Eyes X No Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. 1 Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 State Street Deposit account number:	1 1	Oulei.		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zipt 02109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information as true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4:94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments registration No. 2234777 B. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheer. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Managemen		Execution Date: 4/18/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? :
Additional numbers attached?				
Additional numbers attached?	4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deboruh L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zipt 02109 To tall full to the charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole. Esq. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRS-1000C, Washington, D. C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and treviewing the sample cover sheet of Management and treviewing the sample cover sheet of Management and trademark of Management and decument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Management and decument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Condomination regarding this burden stimule the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Management and decument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Condomination regarding this burden and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Condomination regarding this burden and gathering the data needed of Management and data the office of Management an	1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing not reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangement and the cover of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangement and Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Mangement and Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Mangement and eviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Mangement and Patents and Pa	1	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No. 2234777
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information as true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole. Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patch and Trademarks Office, of Information Systems, P&Z-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and the Course of Patch and Trademarks Office, of Information Systems, P&Z-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Ma				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample covers beet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and documents regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and documents of Patents and Trademarks Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and documents and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Patents				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and the completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mangament and document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PSC-1000C, Washington,		Additional numbe	rs atta	ached? [Yes X No
document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP City: Boston State: MA Zip 02109 Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 02109 Book of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover. Select. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to: Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C			Т	
document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 501 6 TOM1 0000183 2234777 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Officer of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, Dec. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6	Total number of applications and
Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole. Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 fexp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the Office of Informatio	1	document should be mailed:		
Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole. Esq. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 fexp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PRZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the Office of Informatio				
Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq.	ŀ	_
Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account		The state of the later Aller Consider LLD] ,	Total for (27 CED 2 41) \$40
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Shyder, LLP	′.	10tal fee (57 CFR 5.41) 540
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1			1	X Enclosed
City: Boston State: MA Zip 102109 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
Gattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts		Street Address: 28 State Street		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts			1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	op1 61	DN11 00000183 2234777		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		AA AA AA DO DO NOT U	JSE T	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		40 W		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amy B. Spagnole. Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		lacksquare		
Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	9.	Statement and signature.		and somest and any attached complete two completes arisinal
Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	1		is irui	e and correct and any addened copy is a true copy of the original
Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1		aocument.	_	
Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		Amy R. Spagnole, Fisa	290	mole 8/2/01
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		Signat	ure /	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		//	-	,
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		V		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and			tach t	this portion
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	Mai		Da4 ···	to and Tradomarks
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				
the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	Pub			
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	the o	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewi	ng the	e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	the !	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Pk	2-10	00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and
	Bud	get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	503.	

228067

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

James R. Langevin, Secretary of State

The Office of the Secretary of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

FLEET BOSTON CORPORATION

a Rhode Island corporation, filed original articles of amendment in this office on the eighteenth day of April A.D., 2000 changing the corporate name to FleetBoston Financial Corporation.

> SIGNED AND SEALED this nineteenth day of April A.D., 2000.

James R Langevin Secretary of State

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0460